	06-27-2002	
		Attorney Docket No. 1747-00000
FORM PTO-1595 F (Rev. 3/01) Patent and Trademark Office	102136888	U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trader1.Name of conveying parties(ies):		ess of receiving party(ies):
Hunting Iberia, Inc.	Hunting Two, Ir 2. Northpoint Dr Houston, Texas	nc. ive, Suite 500
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies):	riousion, rexas	
Attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No		dress(es)
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es)
Assignment Image: Merger Security Agreement Image: Change of Name Other Image: Change of Name	Attached?	
Execution Date:May 2, 20024.Application number(s) or patent number	r(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new	w application, the execution date of the app	lication is :
A. Patent Application No.(s).	B. Patent No.(s).	6,047,997
Addi	itional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:		f application and patents involved: <u>1</u>
Robert Gray Conley, Rose & Tayon, P.C. P. O. Box 3267 Houston, Texas 77253-3267		
Houston, Texas 77255-5207		FR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>
	 Enclosed Authorized 8. Deposit accourt 	d to be charged to deposit account nt number: 03-2769
	(Attach duplicate copy o DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of this page if paying by deposit account)
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie the original document 	ef, the foregoing information is true and co	urrect and any attached copy is a true copy of June 12 2002
Robert Gray Name of Person Signing	<u>Signature</u>	Date
	be recorded with required cover sheet i oner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assig	inments
	Washington, D. C. 20231	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~		
	1	
6/26/2002 LAUELLER 0000103 00010		
01 FC:581 40.00 CH		
		PATENT
-	REI	EL: 013019 FRAME: 0084

.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT, effective as of December 31, 2001 ("effective date") as part of the merger of the assets of HUNTING IBERIA, INC. to HUNTING TWO, INC. and for the consideration provided therewith, as well as other good and valuable consideration the sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, is made by and between HUNTING IBERIA, INC. and HUNTING TWO, INC. Having ownership of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997, issued April 11, 2000 and entitled "Threaded Connection With Radiused Surfaces", HUNTING IBERIA, INC. ("Assignor") does ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to HUNTING TWO, INC. ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997;
- 2. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on the invention that is disclosed and claimed by U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997 ("the invention"), whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world, as well as all patents issuing from patent applications that claim priority to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997;
- 3. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said patent and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 4. All monetary awards or other damages due, belonging, or available to Assignor for past infringement of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997, and all rights of action on account of past, present and future for infringement of U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,047,997, or unauthorized use of said invention including all Assignor's rights under any claim that arose at any time prior and up to the effective date;
- 5. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and further covenant that Assignor, and its successors and assigns, will execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment, as well as covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

EXECUTED at Iberia Parish, Louisiana on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

## HUNTING IBERIA, INC.

5-2-,2002

Noms By:

Patrick Nor. Director

## THE STATE OF LOUISIANA §

PARISH OF IBERIA §

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared PATRICK NORRIS, known to me to be the person and officer whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE, this the 2 day of May____, 2002.

Notary Public in and for

the State of LOUISIANA

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires:

at death